# **DECLARATION OF SUPERVISION**



LRQ/\

This is to declare that the process of

# Assessment of new safety valves

# Reassessment of safety valves after overhaul

Executed by:

### **Stork Nederland B.V.**

### Van Deventerlaan 121, 3528 AG, Utrecht, Nederland

At the locations

Elsloo (Business Park Stein 318, 6181 MC, Elsloo)

Rotterdam (Pannerdenstraat 5-25, 3087 CH Rotterdam)

Farmsum (Chemiepark Delfzijl, Oosterhorn 4, 9936 HD, Farmsum)

Is subjected to supervision by LRQA Nederland B.V., in order to verify the results of the reassessment based on

PRD Katern 3.2 §13 SCOPE

Springloaded safety valves Direct/indirect weight loaded safety valves Pressure/vacuum relief valves Pilot operated safety valves

Certificate no.: SQ343435 rev. 6

Original Approval: 22-12-2023

Expiry date: 01-01-2027

LRQA Nederland B.V.

G. Senneker, sr. surveyor, lead auditor

The organisation has declared by signing the "guarantee declaration", that acceptance has been granted for re-assessment and that established requirements and conditions will be taken into account.

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam. A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.